January 18, 2012

CANADA NEWFOUNDLAND
and LABRADOR
——= OFFSHORE
:_Z‘E PETROLEUM
<& BOARD
CALL FOR BIDS CHRONOLOGY
Call for # # Total Total Bid | Cumulative Total | Cumulative Security | Cumulative
Bids | Parcels | Licences | Hectarage Amount | Bid Amount Security Security Deposit Security
(Year) | Offered Issued (Issued) Deposit Deposit | Forfeiture Deposit
Forfeiture
1988 8 2 113,686 | 44,738,888 44,738,888 | 11,184,722 11,184,722 | 6,773,491 6,773,491
1989 8 5 265,001 | 49,708,267 94,447,155 | 12,427,067 23,611,789 | 8,225,971 14,999,462
1990 15 8| 1,748,695 | 11,473,066 | 105,920,221 2,868,267 26,480,056 | 1,535,304 16,534,766
1991 4 4 520,772 7,328,832 | 113,249,053 1,832,208 28,312,264 | 1,562,369 18,097,135
1992 0 0
1993 3 1 77,320 2,880,750 | 116,129,803 720,188 29,032,452 Nil 18,097,135
1994 0 0
1995 2 2 31,924 | 95,750,000 | 211,879,803 | 23,937,500 52,969,952 | 6,152,889 24,250,024
1996 8 8 909,723 | 126,052,353 | 337,932,156 | 31,513,088 84,483,040 | 23,357,653 47,607,677
1997 7 7 618,621 | 98,004,898 | 435,937,054 | 24,501,225 | 108,984,265 | 14,071,045 61,678,722
1998 13 10 628,966 | 175,353,148 | 611,290,202 | 43,838,287 | 152,822,552 | 33,986,771 95,665,493
1999 10 5 818,472 | 192,469,203 | 803,759,405 | 48,117,301 | 200,939,853 | 29,801,550 | 125,467,043
2000 14 10 | 1,599,497 | 88,626,960 | 892,386,365 | 22,156,740 | 223,096,593 | 14,493,561 | 139,960,604
2001 14 9| 1,179,243 | 14,673,206 | 907,059,571 3,668,302 | 226,764,895 | 2,738,903 | 142,699,507
2002
2003 14 8| 2,124,990 | 672,680,000 | 1,579,739,571 | 168,170,000 | 394,934,895 550,000 | 143,219,507*
2004 5 5 270,256 | 71,126,060 | 1,650,865,631 | 17,781,515 | 412,716,410 | 7,207,828 | 150,427,335
2005 7 5 300,004 | 39,568,908 | 1,690,434,539 9,892,227 | 422,608,635
2006 11 6 604,647 | 32,356,008 | 1,722,790,547 8,089,002 | 430,697,637
2007-01 1 1 51,780 1,521,000 | 1,724,311,547 380,250 | 431,077,887
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Forfeiture
2007-02 4 4 939,678 | 186,430,680 | 1,910,742,227 | 46,607,670 | 477,685,557
2008-01 3 3 328,381 | 38,512,000 | 1,949,254,227 9,628,000 | 487,313,557
2008-02 2 2 140,778 | 91,380,000 | 2,040,634,227 | 22,845,000 | 510,158,557
2008-03 3 1 271,891 1,800,000 | 2,042,434,227 450,000 | 510,608,557
2008-04 2 1 211,985 600,000 | 2,043,034,227 150,000 | 510,758,557
2009-01 1 1 9,558 | 36,800,000 | 2,079,834,227 9,200,000 | 519,958,557
2009-02 2 2 364,001 9,000,211 | 2,088,834,438 2,250,052 | 522,208,609
2009-03 1 1 140,210 1,200,000 | 2,090,034,438 300,000 | 522,508,609
2010-01 2 2 169,400 | 16,300,000 | 2,106,334,438 4,075,000 | 526,583,609
2010-02 2 2 327,372 | 95,194,000 | 2,201,528,438 | 23,798,500 | 550,382,109
2011-01 2 2 353,988 2,002,000 | 2,203,530,438 500,500 | 550,882,609
2011-02 2 2 433,796 | 347,774,664 | 2,551,305,102 | 86,943,666 | 637,826,275

*QOrphan Consolidation resulting in ELs 1073R and EL 1074R.

2010-03 was a $1,237,000 cash bid for a Significant Discovery Licence




